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Decision No. 68152 NOV 29 1S~ 
BEFORE '!HE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF '!HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. 

Application of TRANS WORLD AIRLINES, 
for authority to increase intrastate 
p~ssenger fares. 

INC.) 

~ 
) 

OPINION --.------

Applieation No. 57317 
(Filed May 17, 1977) 

Trans World Airlines, Inc. (TWA) is engaged in intrastate 
and interstate air transportation of passengers, property> and mail. 
It also performs international air service between the United States 
and various points in Eux-ope and the Near East. Its intrastate 
services in California include service to and from Los Angeles, 
San Francisco/Oakland, and San Jose. 
~ seeks authority to increase i~s intrastate first class, 

jet commuter, and military standby fares to correspond to those 
applicable between competitive points authorized to Pacific Southwest 
Airlines (PSA) by Decision No. issued today in 

Application No. 56973.1/ The present and proposed intrastate first 
class, jet c~uter, and military standby fares, applicable tax, 
and the resulting amount of ~crease proposed are set forth in' 
Appendix A. 

1.1 United Air Lines, Inc. (United) (Application No. 57295) and 
Western Air Lines, Inc. ONestern) (Application No. 57081) seek 
similar authority. 
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~IA states ~bat i~ is well settled that the Commission 
has historically considered PSA to be tb.e ratemak1ng carrier in tb.e 

ca.J.if~rnia i:ltrastate jet commu~er market.Y In addition p the 
Commission has noted in prior decisions ~hat cocp~tition between 
vlestern, PSA, 'O'ni't.ed, and T''I1A mll ~ot. permit one of them to 

caintain comcuter air fares substan~ially different. from those of' 
its competitors.lI Additionally, prio~ Commission decisions have 
granted to TWA and United related incroases in first-class fares 
in the california intrastate markets in which they otfer service. 
In so doing, the Commission noted that SUC!l fare increases would not 

~ause the operations of Tf.(lA or :Jnited to be .operated at a profi~ in 

the carkets under consideration.bI 
As shown in exhibits appended to the application, approval 

of TWA·s request will not cause it.s intra-California operations ~o 

be operated at a profit. Exhibit III attached to the application 

shows that tb.e proposed fare increases will prod'l.lce approxl:mately 

$4.l0,OOO increase in annual revenues. ':hat exhibit also sho\\'S that 

TTtlA experienced a loss in excess of S7, 000, 000 in serving the 

Los Angeles-oakland/San Francisco/San Jose market in 1976. It is 
apparent that. the sought reVe:lue increase will n01; offset, TtrlA· s . 
losses iIi its C3lifornia markets. 

y See DeciSion No. 85552 ('l'WA). DeCision No. $1921 (~·;est.ern Air 
Lines, Inc.), Deci~ion No. 81922 (United Air Lines, Inc.). and 
Decision No.. t3S14 Wherein the CommiSSion notes that ?SA is the 
rate making carrier in the Cali1"orni". corridor. 
Decision No. 7$206 in Application No. 52361 (western Air 
lines, Inc.); Decision No. 75$$9 in Applica1;ion No.. 50$47 
(PSA). . 

The Commission also noted tha~ it has histori cally authorized 
carriers proportiona1;e increases in tares tor classes of service 
not provided 'by PSA-
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TWA believes ~hat ~~e public in~erest would be served OJ 
maintaining uniformity of fares mcor..g air carriers of£~r-=.g Similar 
ser-.rices in the a£fected ::::a:-!~ets. Such u.~:i.i"ormit.y of' fares would 
~a1nt.ain hist¢rical fare r&la~ionships among the ~jor carriers 
prOViding intrastate service witb.i.tl California. 

TWA request.s ~bat this application be acted upon without 
hearing in view of t.he o?erating losses now being incur:-ed ·oy it 
from its Californi~ intrestatc first class and jet. commuter/coach 
operations over the routes involved a."l.d because 0 f the- asserce<! 
desir~bi11ty of ~taining a parity o£ £ir~t. cl~ss ~~d jet comcuter 
~:Jres published by T'tl/A, ?SA" Unit-3d, and Western. The applicat.ion 
shows it was served in accordance ... Jith the (:om::ission'$ ?t"Occdur31 
rules ~d notice of the f11in3 of t.he application appeared o~ the 
Corm::ission's Daily Calendar. The:-e are no protests. 

In the circumst.znccs, the Co~ssion finds that the 
proposed increased fares are justified. A public hcari."lg is not. 
ncces5ar7. The application ~~ll be granted. 

., ... 
ORDER --- .......... -

IT IS O.2DERED t.ba-;: 

Trans ~\Torld Airlines, Inc. is au':b.orizeo. to establish. t.he 
proposed increased air fares set forth in Appendix A at~ached 
hC!"'(}to. 

2. Promotional :f~s shall be constructed on the basis of 
the i:lcreased l"a:::es authorized in Ordering P;:tr~aph 1 o£ this 
decision. 

. 3. Tariff publications authoriz~d to be ma~e as a rosult Qf 
thiz order may 00 :n.:J.d.e ol"fective not earlier t~ Ja."1ua:y 1, 1978 
o~ not less ~h~~ ten days' notice ~o the CO~~1ss1on and to the 
?1.lbl!.c. 

-:3-



A.57317 1c * 

4. The auChoricy gran~cd herein shall expire unless 
excreis~d within ni~~:y days ~£ter the d~~c hereof. 

The effective date of th.is oreer is the date h¢r¢of. vi. 
D3.txe at f.;-. ~ ~'row~ ~ Ca:i~ornia~ t~~is _~~;..ql-__ 

day o~ ~ , 1977. 

)~~ 
~~ 

ed~: 
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And 

Los Ange1e$ -oaJeland 
-San F.ra.nd.sco' 
-san Jose 

Los Angeles -Oakland 
-san Francisco 
-san Jose 

Oakland -san Francisco . 

los Angeles -Oakland 
-san Francisco 
-San Jose 

-san Francisco 

los Angel~ -Oakland 
-san Francisco 
-san Jose 

'JJ Coach 

APPENDIX A. 

'!WI. 'S PRESENT AND PROPOSED FARES 

'FIRST CtASS 
Present F&re* 

32.22 

l,'3.l5 1.05 14.20 

· . ... 
" ~ 

31..72 2.78 37.50 

14 .. 17 l .. 13 15.30 

COACH/JE"r CO'fo9roTER 
Present Fare Pro'DOsed. Fare 

~ ~ Tot.&l ~ ~ Tot.al 

23.6l l.89 25.50 25.46 2.04 ' 'ZI.SO 

ll.)~ 0.91 12 .. 25 12.22- 0.98 13 .. 20 
9.31 0.74 10.0; 10.~ 0.;81 lO .. 9O 

MIUTARr STANDBY 
P1"esent Fare Pro'OOsed. Fare-

~ ,~ Total ~ 15 Total 

18.19 1.46 19.6$ 19.63 1.57 21.20 

10.;6 0.84 ll.40 ll.39 0.91 l2~30 

F':"esent. Fare Proposzi Fare 
Pare Tax Tot.&l - -
l5.74 1.26 l7.oo 15.71. 1.26 17.or}J 

Y Jet. Commuter 11 Note that the experlmenta.l rare ha.s not. been raised. beyond. 1t.:s. present. $).7 l.evel. 

* "Present. Fares" do not. re1'leet. t.he increase grant.ed. by the P.U .c. tor 8. tue1 o!!'set. 
&djUS'tment. in Awlieation No. 57147 dat.ed l'.a.reh 14~ 1m in DeciSion No .. S7209 .. 
These inerea.:les 'Were apprQX1mate~ 1.7% .. 
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ROBERT BATINOVICH, Commissioner, Concurring: 

It has recently come to my attention that Shell Oil 

company may be the only major supplier of jet fuel on the 

west Coast. If one of TWoh's major cost items comes from a 

single supplier, then the Commission's attempt to give rhyme 

and reason to TWA' s rates is surely akin to playing poker with 

a staeked d.eek. 

While the o~l companies have gone to great len9ths to 

convince people that there is true competition within the oil 

ind.ustry, the existence of a sole jet fuel supplier for the 

west Coast would not lend credence to such axgument. 

I hope that ~'s next application will show·evid.ence of 

alternate suppliers as a showing of the company's desire to 

cooperate with the commission I s efforts to make rates which are 

fair to both TWA and the ratepayers. 

San Francisco, california 
November 29, 1977 

ROBERT BATINOVICH,. Pres~dent 


